US Agent for Service of Process LETTER OF ATTESTATION

TO: Office of Engineering Technology Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

US Agent for Service of Process:

Company Name:	Grandstream Networks, Inc.	
FRN:	0020352431	
Contact Name:	Ning Wei	
Address:	126 Brookline Ave., 3rd Floor Boston, MA 02215, USA	
Telephone No:	+1 617-566-9300	
Fax No:	N/A	
Email:	nwei@grandstream.com	

This letter is to confirm that the US Agent for Service of Process accepts responsibility to act as a local representative on behalf of **(Grandstream Networks, Inc.).**

The US Agent for Service of Process is aware of and agrees to comply with the requirements outlined in the FCC Equipment Authorization Program, Report and Order FCC 22-84, and clause \S 2.911.

Applicant

-

Company name:	Grandstream Networks, Inc.	
Grantee code:	YZZ	
FCC ID:	YZZGWN7001	
Contact Name:	Ning Wei	
Address:	126 Brookline Ave., 3rd Floor Boston, MA 02215, USA	
Telephone No:	+1 617-566-9300	
Fax No:	N/A	
Email:	nwei@grandstream.com	
	-	

The Applicant is aware of and agrees to comply with the requirements outlined in the FCC Equipment Authorization Program, Report and Order FCC 22-84, and clause § 2.911.

The Applicant acknowledge the acceptance of its obligation to maintain an agent for service of process in the United States for no less than one year after either the grantee has permanently terminated all marketing and importation of the applicable equipment within the U.S., or the conclusion of any Commission-related administrative or judicial proceeding involving the equipment, whichever is later.

Date: 2023/3/3		
Applicant's Name:	US Agent's Name:	
Ning Wei	Ning Wei	
Title: Manager	Title: Manager	
Signature	Signature	
mind Ule	ming the	